## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## THE COMPLETION OF THE PAST COMMODORES'LIFT

WHEREAS, it has been the belief of all the PAST COMMODORES of the Coyote Point Yacht Club that their facilities should be accessible to all interested parties; and

WHEREAS, it has been the dream of all the PAST COMMODORES of the Coyote Point Yacht Club that a LIFT be made available to transport people from the ground floor to the second floor of the Club facility, in accordance with the requirements specified by the Americans with Disability Act; and

WHEREAS, an all volunteer effort was initiated to make the dream of a LIFT a reality and was finalized by the Coyote Point Yacht Club members through donations and bonds; and

WHEREAS, over 3,500 hours of work were dedicated to this project, beginning with the planning stage in January of 2004, then the construction which started in December of 2004, through the completion in July of 2005,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, recognizes and congratulates the Coyote Point Yacht Club on the completion and dedication of the PAST COMMORDORES' LIFT and wishes them continuing success with all of their projects and programs.

Dated: September 10, 2005

Supervisors:

Richard S. Gordon, President

Marle Church